
BBA List of Medico-Legal / Expert Witness Advisors
This list below comprises BBA Members who have volunteered for their name to be included in a list of Medico-Legal / Expert Witness Advisors

THE INDIVIDUALS NAMED IN THE LIST BELOW ARE NOT ENDORSED OR RECOMMENDED BY THE BRITISH BURN ASSOCIATION 

TO ACT AS EXPERT WITNESSES OR TO  UNDERTAKE MEDICO-LEGAL  WORK
Surname First Name Title Post Workplace Email Address

Alexander Skaria Mr Consultant Plastic, Burns and Reconstructive 

Surgeon

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust Alexanderplasticsurgery@gmail.com

Arkoulis Nick Mr Consultant Plastic Surgeon Glasgow Royal Infirmary Nikolaos.Arkoulis@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Barnes David Mr Consultant, Burns, Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgeon, Clinical Lead for Burns

St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

david.barnes9@nhs.net

Blakemore Paul Mr Charge Nurse Mid Yorks Teaching NHS Trust p.blakemore@nhs.net

Burge Tim Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Salisbury District Hospital info@clifton-plastic-surgery.co.uk

Cubison Tania Ms Consultant Burns & Plastic Surgeon and Medical 

Director

Queen Victoria Hospital, East Grinstead tania.cubison@nhs.net

Dheansa Baljit Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon The McIndoe Centre & Spire Gatwick Park Hospital enquiry@my-plastic-surgeon.co.uk

Ekwobi Chidi Mr Consultant in Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery, 

Burns Clinical Lead

The Royal Preston Hospital chidi.ekwobi@lthtr.nhs.uk

Fairgrieve Gabrielle Ms Independent OT and Case Manager Independent gfairgrieve@btconnect.com

Falder Sian Ms Consultant Paediatric Burns and Plastic Surgeon Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust sian.falder@alderhey.nhs.uk

Fanstone RuthAnn Dr Physiotherapist - Specialist in Scars and Burn Injury 

Rehabilitation

The London Scar Clinic r.fanstone@thelondonscarclinic.com

Gordon Judith Ms Clinical Lead Burns and Plastics Occupational 

Therapist

Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast and Royal Belfast Hospital 

for Sick Children

judithgordon04@gmail.com 

Goutos Ioannis Mr Consultant Plastic Surgeon 152 Harley Street, London scarltd@doctors.org.uk

Hodgkinson Emma Dr Consultant Clinical Psychologist Northern Regional Burns Service, Newcastle upon Tyne 

NHS Foundation Trust
emma.hodgkinson@nhs.net

Leon-Villapalos Jorge Mr Consultant in Plastic Surgery and Burns, Clinical 

Lead Burns Service

Chelsea & Westminster Hospital jorge.leon-villapalos@chelwest.nhs.uk

Lewis Christopher Mr Consultant Burn, Plastic & Laser Surgeon Royal Victoria Infirmary, Newcastle chris@scarsurgeon.com

Lewis Darren Mr Consultant Burns & Plastic Surgeon Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham & Birmingham 

Children's Hospital

darren.lewis@uhb.nhs.uk

Mackie Ian Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Bristol Royal Hospital for Children Ian.Mackie@nbt.nhs.uk

Markeson Daniel Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Chelsea & Westminster Hospital Daniel.markeson@nhs.net

Matthews R N Mr Consultant Burns & Reconstructive Plastic Surgeon 

and Member of The Academy of Experts

Nuffield Health Warwickshire Hospital plastic_matthews@btconnect.com

Muthayya Preetha Ms Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust p.muthayya@nhs.net

Myers Simon Professor Consultant Plastic Surgeon Barts & The London NHS Trust simonrichardmyers@gmail.com

O'Boyle Ciaran Mr Consultant Plastic Surgeon & Honorary (Consultant) 

Assistant Professor

Nottingham Univesity Hospitals NHS Trust & The University 

of Nottingham

coboyle.plasticsurgery@gmail.com

Pape Sarah Ms Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Royal Victoria Infirmary, Newcastle office@drsapape.co.uk

Reid Julie Ms Clinical Lead Occupational Therapist Whiston Hospital j.reid@somek.com

Shelley Odhran Mr Director of National Burns Unit, Dublin St James's Hospital, Dublin oshelley@stjames.ie

Shepherd Laura Dr Consultant Clinical Psychologist Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust enquiries@laurashepherd-psychologist.co.uk

Shokrollahi Kayvan Professor Consultant Burns, Plastic & Laser Surgeon Whiston Hospital/ North of England / National kayvan@shokrollahi.co.uk

Stephenson AJ Mr Consultant Burns Surgeon Sheffield Teaching Hospitals and Sheffield Children's 

Hospital

aj.stephenson@btinternet.com

Vizcaychipi Marcela Dr Expert Burn Intensivist Chelsea & Westminster Hospital m.vizcaychipi@imperial.ac.uk

Williams Andrew Mr Consultant Burns, Plastic and Laser Surgeon Chelsea & Westminster Hospital waratahplasticsurgery@gmail.com

Wills Stephanie Mrs Senior Sister, Burns ITU St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

sjwills@btinternet.com

Wiltshire Rachel Ms Lead Therapist St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

Rachel.Wiltshire@meht.nhs.uk

mailto:Alexanderplasticsurgery@gmail.com
mailto:Nikolaos.Arkoulis@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:david.barnes9@nhs.net
mailto:p.blakemore@nhs.net
mailto:info@clifton-plastic-surgery.co.uk
mailto:tania.cubison@nhs.net
mailto:enquiry@my-plastic-surgeon.co.uk
mailto:gfairgrieve@btconnect.com
mailto:sian.falder@alderhey.nhs.uk
mailto:r.fanstone@thelondonscarclinic.com
mailto:judithgordon04@gmail.com
mailto:scarltd@doctors.org.uk
mailto:emma.hodgkinson@nhs.net
mailto:jorge.leon-villapalos@chelwest.nhs.uk
mailto:chris@scarsurgeon.com
mailto:darren.lewis@uhb.nhs.uk
mailto:Ian.Mackie@nbt.nhs.uk
mailto:Daniel.markeson@nhs.net
mailto:plastic_matthews@btconnect.com
mailto:p.muthayya@nhs.net
mailto:simonrichardmyers@gmail.com
mailto:coboyle.plasticsurgery@gmail.com
mailto:office@drsapape.co.uk
mailto:j.reid@somek.com
mailto:enquiries@laurashepherd-psychologist.co.uk
mailto:kayvan@shokrollahi.co.uk
mailto:aj.stephenson@btinternet.com
mailto:m.vizcaychipi@imperial.ac.uk
mailto:waratahplasticsurgery@gmail.com
mailto:sjwills@btinternet.com

